

Truck Assemblies

Chapter 86, 8607.11 – 8607.12: Delete the rule of origin applicable to subheading 8607.11 – 8607.12 and replace with the following:

A change to subheading 8607.11 through 8607.12 from any subheading outside that group.

Locomotive Parts

Chapter 86, 8607.21 – 8607.99: Delete the rule of origin applicable to subheading 8607.21 – 8607.99 and replace with the following:

A change to subheading 8607.21 through 8607.99 from any other heading; or

No required change in tariff classification to any of subheading 8607.21 through 8607.99, provided there is a regional value content of not less than:

- (a) 60 percent where the transaction value method is used, or
- (b) 50 percent where the net cost method is used.

Hydrometers and Similar Floating Instruments

Chapter 90, 9025.11 – 9025.80: Delete the rules of origin applicable to subheading 9025.11 – 9025.80 and replace with the following:

A change to subheading 9025.11 through 9025.80 from any other heading; or